

OUTBOARDS

service bulletin

No. 90-1

Panel Mount Pro 120 Remote Control - Mariner 175 SKI

Some Pro 120 remote controls P/N 88150A17 (Figure 1) may have been assembled with an incorrect housing. An incorrect housing may prevent shifting from forward gear into neutral. Remote controls listed that were shipped from Quicksilver stock and with Mariner 175 SKI outboards require inspection.



Figure 1. Panel Mount Pro 120 Remote Control

MODELS: US PRODUCTION ONLY

1989 Mariner 175 SKIAll1990 Mariner 175 SKIS/N 0C283200 and below

QUICKSILVER:

Pro 120 Remote Control P/N 88150A17 1/25/90 date code and earlier

OWNER NOTIFICATION:

Every owner of a Mariner 175 SKI outboard, that was registered by 2/26/90, was notified by letter. A copy of that letter appears on the last page.

INSPECTION:

Remote control with casting number 85892 (Figure 2) requires complete remote control replacement.



Figure 2. Back of Remote Control

a - Casting Number Location

REPAIR:

Replace with P/N 88150A17 remote control that has 19826, 814841 or 815729 housing. Remote controls with date code 1/26/90 and later have the correct housing installed.

WARRANTY:

List:

 Outboard S/N if control was shipped with the engine.

OR

P/N 88150A17 if purchased as an accessory.

Labor:

• Remote control not installed in a boat. Two tenths (0.2) hour.

OR

 Remote control installed in a boat. One half (0.5) hour – inspection only. (replacement required).

OR

One (1) hour - inspection and replacement.

Return remote control with claim.

Dear Mariner Outboard Owner

Our records indicate you are an owner of a Mariner 175 SKI outboard motor. A quantity of Pro 120 remote controls that were shipped with these outboards may be assembled with a incorrect housing. An incorrect housing may prevent shifting from forward gear into neutral.

Contact your authorized dealer for immediate inspection of the Pro 120 remote control. Inspection and replacement, if necessary, of the remote control will be performed at no cost to you. Your dealer will be advised of inspection and replacement procedures in Service Bulletin 90-1.

We regret the inconvenience this service may have caused you. However, we have taken this action to ensure your boating enjoyment and continued satisfaction with our product.

Mariner Outboard Service Department